
Ovl Cls No Cls

N

W

Cls

Driver Club NW 18 Navigator Club NW 24 Car c.c. Colour Penalties

1 1 1 1 E Michael Igoe Dukeries Kirsty Riddick Solway, Stockport Citroën C3 Rally2 1600T Red 0:51:40

2 2 4 1 E Ollie O'Donovan Lydden Hill Ashleigh Morris BWRDC 25/228 Hyundai R5 1600T Ylw/Grn 0:52:34

3 1 2 3 D Wil Owen Caerns & Anglesey X Chloe Louise Thomas Caerns & Anglesey 25/103 Ford Escort Mk2 2489 Grey 0:54:11

4 2 11 3 D Mark Smith Hagley Robbie Sandford Forresters Darrian GTR 1600T Blue 0:54:44

5 3 5 1 E Tony Robinson Dukeries Paul Spooner Dukeries Skoda Fabia R5 1600T Black 0:54:52

6 3 12 3 D Chris West Dukeries Keith Hounslow Dukeries Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit 2500 White 0:55:04

6 14 56 3 D Rob Fisher Clowne Kari Bates Ripon MINI Cooper S R53 1598S Black 1:02:55

7 1 10 5 C Richard Merriman Maesteg Harri Evans Llandeilo Darrian T90 1998 White 0:55:11

8 4 13 1 E David Longfellow Malton Jamie Wilson Ilkley Citroën DS3 R5 1598T Black 0:55:50

9 2 23 5 C Mei Davies Caerns & Anglesey 25/256 Aled Edwards Harlech 25/255 Ford Escort 1998 Grey 0:56:26

10 5 6 1 E Patrick O'Donovan Stockport 061 Bonnie Papper Druidale 25/214 Hyundai R5 1600T Blu/Org 0:56:39

11 1 16 2 E Martin Farrar Clowne 25/245 Andy Ward Clowne 25/244 Subaru Impreza 1998T W/O/Gry 0:57:01

12 6 17 1 E Richard Owen Morgans Tregaron Liam Evans Tregaron Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 1600T Blu/Blk 0:57:20

13 7 8 1 E Rob Tout Ammanford Terry Martin Ammanford, Clitheroe 25/177 Ford Fiesta R5 1596 Blk/Grn 0:57:27

14 3 42 5 C Scott Masters North Devon Stephen Spear North Devon Ford Fiesta S2000 1998 White 0:58:15

15 4 32 5 C Peter Taylor Whitchurch 25/041 Tom Bishop Cannock Mazda MX-5 1999 Blk/Ylw 0:58:26

16 4 69 3 D Kimberley Mather Warrington Yvonne Mather Warrington Chrysler Sunbeam-Lotus 2196 White 0:58:33

17 5 35 5 C Robert Cargill Aberystwyth Sophie Law Dovey Valley Ford Escort Mk2 2000 White 0:58:56

18 2 19 2 E Nigel Wetton Dukeries Louise Werron Dukeries Subaru Impreza 2000T W/R/Blk 1:00:14

19 1 22 8 B Geoff McQuilling Bala Ifan Rowlands Caerns & Anglesey Honda Civic 1600 Black 1:00:37

20 5 58 3 D Charlie Mathewson Dukeries Ian Bass Dukeries MINI Cooper S 1598S White 1:00:42

21 1 38 9 A Gareth Roberts Broughton & Bretton 25/009 Rob Bryn Jones Clwyd Vale X Citroën AX 1398 Red 1:00:45

22 6 48 3 D Mark Jones Clowne Callum Crew Clowne MINI Cooper S 1600S Silver 1:00:47

23 2 37 8 B Iwan Llyr Jones Harlech 25/174 Dewi Hughes Harlech 25/287 Peugeot 206 1600 Blue 1:00:51

24 7 46 3 D Jacob Neal Trackrod, S Oxon James Coutts Make Rallying Cheaper MINI Cooper S R53 1598S Red 1:01:02

25 8 52 3 D John Day Southern Emma Cooper Sixty & Worcestershire MINI Cooper S R53 1598S Slv/Blu 1:01:17

26 9 53 3 D Tom Hynd Mull Sue Hynd Mull MINI Cooper S R53 1598S Black 1:01:22

27 15 60 3 D Bob Walker De Lacy Jack Morris Stockport 061 25/170 BMW E36 Compact 2800 Grey 1:03:29

27 2 85 9 A Haydn Williams Knowldale Thomas Simkiss Garstang & Preston Nissan Micra 1300 Red 1:01:26

28 6 30 5 C Leighton Smith Bridgend Karen Phelps Forresters, Hereford Peugeot 205 GTI 1930 Blue 1:01:27

29 3 70 8 B Oliver Mathison York Tammy Mathison York Citroën Saxo VTS 1600 Blue 1:01:35

30 10 45 3 D George Clarke Quinton X Matthew Chapman Dukeries MINI Cooper S 1595S Blue 1:01:39

31 11 36 3 D Barry John Quinton Abigail Summerfield Heads of the Valley BMW 130i 2996 Black 1:01:55

32 12 55 3 D David Ellis Border Ecosse Darren Wilson Ilkley MINI Cooper S R53 1600T White 1:02:09

33 13 61 3 D Kyle Wilson Ilkley 25/224 Mark Broadbent Airedale & Pennine MINI Cooper S R53 1600S Red 1:02:18

34 7 33 5 C David Keith Anglesea Broughton & Bretton 25/050 Christine Pearson Broughton & Bretton 25/051 BMW Compact 1900 Silver 1:02:36

35 1 44 10 C David Fox Loughborough Martin Davies Loughborough MG ZR 1800 Orange 1:02:39

38 16 43 3 D John Cartwright Telford Rob Holding Telford Ford Escort 2500 Blue 1:03:40
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39 3 34 2 E James Edge Welsh Border R Caian Williams Caerns & Anglesey 25/248 Subaru Impreza 2000T Blue 1:03:40

40 17 31 3 D Hugh Geraint Jones Caerns & Anglesey Sarah Hughes Bala Ford Escort Mk2 2400 White 1:03:54

41 4 82 8 B Ben Hearsey Bolton Le Moors Matthew Hearsey Bolton Le Moors 25/231 MINI Cooper 1598 Red 1:04:01

42 18 47 3 D Gordon Davies Ecurie Royal Oak 25/253 Tina Horsefield Ecurie Royal Oak 25/254 MINI Cooper S 1600S Red 1:04:03

43 5 83 8 B Josh Harris MRCC, Brecon Jonathan Harris Brecon MINI Cooper R50 1600 Red 1:04:10

44 3 39 9 A Martyn Quant Caerns & Anglesey 25/235 Ashley Owen Rhyl 25/217 Vauxhall Corsa 1398 Orange 1:04:16

45 6 73 8 B Sven Grube Rhyl Alfie Element Aberdare MINI Cooper One 1600 Blk/Org 1:04:22

46 8 26 5 C Richie Hughes Caerns & Anglesey 25/285 Merfyn Williams Caerns & Anglesey 25/284 Ford Escort Mk3 2000 White 1:04:58

47 19 50 3 D Philip Chislett Aberdare Samantha Chislett Aberdare Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 2200 Blu/Slv 1:05:08

48 7 51 8 B Lauren Groves Warrington 25/065 Iwan Jones Caerns & Anglesey 25/013 Citroën C2 1598 Red 1:05:10

49 9 28 5 C Conrad Law Dovey Valley Charlie Law Dovey Valley Ford Escort Mk1 1998 Yellow 1:05:41

50 8 71 8 B Wesley Gilford Whitchurch 25/236 Andrew Millington Stockport, Knutsford 25/037 MINI Cooper R50 1598 Green 1:05:53

51 4 80 9 A Chris Johnson Warrington 25/179 Rob Johnson Warrington 25/193 Peugeot 205 1388 White 1:06:05

52 9 74 8 B Mark Turner Dukeries 25/252 Harry Mansfield Dukeries MINI Cooper R50 1600 Red 1:06:35

53 10 75 8 B Peter Sharples Bolton, Preston 25/283 James Sharples Bolton, Preston 25/197 MINI Cooper 1598 Yellow 1:06:38

54 20 63 3 D Colin Smith Make Rallying Cheaper Heidi Hughes Make Rallying Cheaper MINI Cooper S R53 1600S Grey 1:06:42

55 11 77 8 B Paul Green Make Rallying Cheaper Andrew Side MRCC, Whickham MINI Cooper 1600 Red 1:06:55

56 4 49 2 E Peter Zjalic Dovey Valley Alex Zjalic Dovey Valley Subaru Impreza WRX 1994T Blue 1:07:04

57 21 57 3 D Andrew Davies Teifi Valley Dylan Davies Teifi Valley MINI Cooper S R53 1598S Blk/Ylw 1:08:04

58 12 67 5 C Storm Stacey Ecurie Royal Oak Sam Kelter Ecurie Royal Oak 25/104 Ford Fiesta 2000 1:08:06

59 13 76 8 B Florence Butler Make Rallying Cheaper Paul Stringer Knowldale MINI Cooper 1600 Pink 1:08:06

60 14 78 8 B Kevin Ablitt Mid-Derby, Chelmsford Tarna Ablitt Mid-Derby, Chelmsford MINI Cooper 1600 Blue 1:08:46

61 22 66 3 D Andrew Otto Spadeadam Mike Hebson Spadeadam MINI Cooper S R53 1598S Black 1:09:29

62 15 79 8 B John Barker De Lacy Michael Barker De Lacy MINI Cooper R50 1600 Silver 1:16:50

63 10 29 5 C David Hill Wallasey Andy Davis Wallasey Honda Civic 1998 Wht/Red 1:26:57

NF 3 1 E Philip Turner Carmarthen Sarah Edwards Dovey Valley 25/169 Ford Fiesta R5 1600T Silver Retired

NF 7 1 E Andy Scott Solway Owen Paterson South of Scotland Ford Fiesta S2000T 2000T Multi Retired

NF 9 3 D James Garner Loughborough Tom Hutchings North Humberside Darrian T90 GTR+ 2500 Retired

NF 14 1 E Mark Gellatly Ecurie Royal Oak 25/246 Harriet Worth Coalville, North Wales Ford Fiesta R5 1600T Retired

NF 15 2 E Steve Hill Dukeries Hal Ridge Stockport 061 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 1998T W/R/Y Retired

NF 18 3 D Dan Mundell North Devon Jack Flemming Stockport 061 Peugeot 306 2200 White Retired

NF 20 5 C Russell Davies Maesteg Richard Suter Forresters Darrian T90 GTR+ 1998 Grey Retired

NF 24 5 C Ian Mundell North Devon Dale Gordon North Devon MG ZR 1950 Gry/Red Retired

NF 25 3 D David Chislett Aberdare Christian Brown Stockport, Southern 25/091 Porsche 911 3000 White Retired

NF 27 9 A Mydrian Harries Carmarthen 25/122 Geraint Evans Bala 25/077 Vauxhall Nova 1400 Wht/Blk Retired

NF 40 5 C Robert Bryn Hughes Caerns & Anglesey 25/233 John Ifan Jones Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 2000 Blue Retired

NF 41 5 C Pierre Newton Ecurie Royal Oak Paul Grattidge Ecurie Royal Oak Peugeot 205 GTI 16v Kit 1905 Grey Retired

NF 54 3 D Guy Butler Make Rallying Cheaper Thomas Marriott Dukeries MINI Cooper S 1600S Blue Retired
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NF 59 3 D Alan Kitson Knowldale Steven Warrington Knowldale 25/232 MINI Cooper S 1600S Ylw/Blk Retired

NF 62 3 D Andrew Price Cheltenham Adam Jones Herefordshire MINI Cooper S R53 1600S Blue Retired

NF 64 3 D David Burden Sutton & Cheam Stephen Moyses Dukeries MINI Cooper S R53 1600S Green Retired

NF 65 3 D Max Hunter MRCC, Eden Valley Dave Robinson MRCC, Eden Valley MINI Cooper S R53 1600S Retired

NF 72 8 B Owen Cule Quinton Matt Walk Quinton MINI Cooper 1598 Red/Blk Retired

NF 81 8 B Jack Taylor Dukeries Chris Key Dukeries MINI Cooper 1600 Red Retired

NF 84 9 A Cai Evans Bala Iwan Evans Harlech 25/271 Toyota Yaris 1300 White Retired
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Driver NW 18 Navigator NW 24 Car c.c. Ovl * * Ovl Cls Fin St NW Total Ovl Cls Fin St NW Total

Ollie O'Donovan Ashleigh Morris 25/228 Hyundai R5 1600T 2 74 E 2 48 122 14 E 25 15 5 5 E 50

Wil Owen X Chloe Louise Thomas 25/103 Ford Escort Mk2 2489 3 73 D 1 50 123 15 D 22 15 5 5 D 47

Mei Davies 25/256 Aled Edwards 25/255 Ford Escort 1998 9 67 C 2 48 115 14 25 15 5 5 C 50 20 15 5 5 C 45

Patrick O'Donovan Bonnie Papper 25/214 Hyundai R5 1600T 10 66 E 5 42 108 11 E 18 12 5 5 E 40

Martin Farrar 25/245 Andy Ward 25/244 Subaru Impreza 1998T 11 65 E 6 40 105 15 22 15 5 5 E 47 16 10 5 5 E 36

Rob Tout Terry Martin 25/177 Ford Fiesta R5 1596 13 63 E 8 36 99 9 E 15 8 5 5 E 33

Peter Taylor 25/041 Tom Bishop Mazda MX-5 1999 15 61 C 4 44 105 12 20 12 5 5 C 42 C

Gareth Roberts 25/009 Rob Bryn Jones X Citroën AX 1398 21 55 A 1 50 105 15 18 15 5 5 A 43 A

Iwan Llyr Jones 25/174 Dewi Hughes 25/287 Peugeot 206 1600 23 53 B 2 48 101 14 16 15 5 5 B 41 14 15 5 5 B 39

Bob Walker Jack Morris 25/170 BMW E36 Compact 2800 27 49 D 11 30 79 1 D 13 12 5 5 D 35

Kyle Wilson 25/224 Mark Broadbent MINI Cooper S R53 1600S 33 43 D 15 22 65 3 15 15 5 5 D 40 D

David Keith Anglesea 25/050 Christine Pearson 25/051 BMW Compact 1900 34 42 C 7 38 80 9 14 10 5 5 C 34 12 12 5 5 C 34

James Edge R Caian Williams 25/248 Subaru Impreza 2000T 39 37 E 10 32 69 13 E 11 6 5 5 E 27

Ben Hearsey Matthew Hearsey 25/231 MINI Cooper 1598 41 35 B 4 44 79 12 B 10 12 5 5 B 32

Gordon Davies 25/253 Tina Horsefield 25/254 MINI Cooper S 1600S 42 34 D 18 16 50 13 12 5 5 D 35 9 10 5 5 D 29

Martyn Quant 25/235 Ashley Owen 25/217 Vauxhall Corsa 1398 44 32 A 3 46 78 13 12 12 5 5 A 34 8 15 5 5 A 33

Richie Hughes 25/285 Merfyn Williams 25/284 Ford Escort Mk3 2000 46 30 C 9 34 64 8 11 8 5 5 C 29 7 10 5 5 C 27

Lauren Groves 25/065 Iwan Jones 25/013 Citroën C2 1598 48 28 B 7 38 66 9 10 12 5 5 B 32 6 10 5 5 B 26

Wesley Gilford 25/236 Andrew Millington 25/037 MINI Cooper R50 1598 50 26 B 8 36 62 8 9 10 5 5 B 29 5 8 5 5 B 23

Chris Johnson 25/179 Rob Johnson 25/193 Peugeot 205 1388 51 25 A 4 44 69 12 8 10 5 5 A 28 4 12 5 5 A 26

Mark Turner 25/252 Harry Mansfield MINI Cooper R50 1600 52 24 B 9 34 58 7 7 8 5 5 B 25 B

Peter Sharples 25/283 James Sharples 25/197 MINI Cooper 1598 53 23 B 10 32 55 6 6 6 5 5 B 22 3 6 5 5 B 19

Storm Stacey Sam Kelter 25/104 Ford Fiesta 2000 58 18 C 11 30 48 4 C 2 8 5 5 C 20

Philip Turner Sarah Edwards 25/169 Ford Fiesta R5 1600T NF E E 5 E 5

Mark Gellatly 25/246 Harriet Worth Ford Fiesta R5 1600T NF E 5 E 5 E

David Chislett Christian Brown 25/091 Porsche 911 3000 NF D D 5 D 5

Mydrian Harries 25/122 Geraint Evans 25/077 Vauxhall Nova 1400 NF A 5 A 5 5 A 5

Robert Bryn Hughes 25/233 John Ifan Jones Ford Escort Mk2 2000 NF C 5 C 5 C

Alan Kitson Steven Warrington 25/232 MINI Cooper S 1600S NF D D 5 D 5

Cai Evans Iwan Evans 25/271 Toyota Yaris 1300 NF A A 5 A 5
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